## Special Meeting Session of the Township Board Friday, November 3, 2023 Cleveland Township

Supervisor, Tim Stein, called the meeting to order at 4:05 pm. Present on roll call were Tim Stein, Jan Nowak, Todd Nowak, Tanelle Budd, & Angie Diotte. No public attendance.

Public Comment on Agenda- None

**New Business** –

Consideration of Approval of Agreement For Election Services Between Leelanau County and Bingham Township, Centerville Township, Cleveland Township, Charter Township of Elmwood, Empire Township, Glen Arbor Township, Kasson Township, Leelanau Township, Leland Township, Solon Township, and Suttons Bay Township. Tim Stein: Special meeting called to discuss the County Early Voting Site Agreement that will allow Cleveland Township to participate in the county wide voting central location for the 9 days prior for early voting.

Motion by Jan Nowak and seconded by Todd Nowak to approve the Interlocal Early Voting Site Agreement between Cleveland Township and Leelanau County. Ayes: 3, Nays: 0. Motion carried.

Tanelle Budd, Clerk Approved by Tim Stein, Supervisor